Q.R.A. Center Quality and reliability technology development management.

Research and

Development Center

Development and research of advanced process technology, integration development of special technology.

Management

Center

Operations management about human resource management and organizational development, finance & accounting, stock

affairs and budget management, procurement and logistics management, establishment and maintenance of information

infrastructure and application systems, and facility system

7

II. Directors, Supervisors and Management Team

(1) Directors

   March 27, 2020 Unit: shares; %

Title Name Gender Nationality
Date First

Elected

Term

(Years)
Date Elected

Shareholding when

Elected

Current

Shareholding

Spouse &

Minor

Shareholding

Shareholding

by Nominee

Arrangement Experience（Education） Other Position

Executives,

Directors or

Supervisors who are

spouses or within

two degrees of

kinship

Notes(

Note1)

Shares ％ Shares ％ Shares ％ Shares ％ Title Name Relation

Chairman Mike Yang Male
Taiwan

R.O.C
Feb 20, 1997 3 years May 25, 2018 2,102,317 1.80 1,165,317 0.88 1,214,329 0.92 - -

Electrical Engineering,

SUNY-Buffalo-PhD

KLA-Tencor Taiwan - Manager

Technology Company Ltd. - General

manager

Phoenix Battery Corp. -

Chairman
N/A N/A N/A NA

Director
Cheng Wen

Cheng
Male

Taiwan

R.O.C
Apr 12, 2000 3 years May. 25, 2018 2,517,157 2.15 2,517,157 1.9 - - - -

National Chung Hsing University-

Bachelor of Animal and Husbandry

Cheng Han Investment Co.,

Ltd.-Director

TeleSynergy Corp.

Ltd.-Director

Phoenix Battery Corp. -

Chairman

N/A N/A N/A NA

Director

Min Ho Shuen
Investments

Inc
-

Taiwan

R.O.C
Jun 26, 2014 3 years May. 25, 2018 1,817,520 1.56 1,817,520 1.37 - - - - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA

Representative

：Chang Yaw

Zen
Male

Taiwan

R.O.C
May 25, 201 8 3 years May. 25, 2018 43,510 0.04 1,487,581 1.12 422,353 0.32 - -

University of California, Santa Cruz-

Bachelor of Business Management

Economics

Pharma Power Biotec Co.,

Ltd.-Supervisor

Min He Shun Investment Co.,

Ltd.-Chairman

N/A N/A N/A NA

Director

Ting Dong

Liang
Investment

Co., Ltd

-
Taiwan

R.O.C
Jun 30, 2003 3 years May. 25, 2018 900,000 0.77 900,000 0.68 - - - - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA

Representative

：Huang Shin

Chin
Male

Taiwan

R.O.C
Jun 30, 2003 3 years May. 25, 2018 3,056 0.00 3,056 0.00 - - - -

National Taichung University

of Science and Technology-

Bachelor of Business Administration

The First Credit Corporative of

ChangHua-Officer

Agarwood Biochemistry

Technology Co.,

Ltd.-Director

Phoenix Battery Corp.

-Director

N/A N/A N/A NA

8

Title Name Gender Nationality
Date First

Elected

Term

(Years)
Date Elected

Shareholding when

Elected

Current

Shareholding

Spouse &

Minor

Shareholding

Shareholding

by Nominee

Arrangement Experience（Education） Other Position

Executives,

Directors or

Supervisors who are

spouses or within

two degrees of

kinship

Notes(

Note1)

Shares ％ Shares ％ Shares ％ Shares ％ Title Name Relation

Director

An Grace

Investment
Corporation

Ltd.

-
Taiwan

R.O.C
Jun 24, 2009 3 years May. 25, 2018 1,951,525 1.67 1,489,525 1.12 - - - - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA

Representative

：Samuel chow

Male
Taiwan

R.O.C
Jun 24, 2009 3 years May. 25, 2018 - - - - - - - -

The University of Tokyo-Master of

Mechanical Engineering

An En Investment Co.,

Ltd.-Chairman

Note 2 N/A N/A N/A NA

Director Lin Kwo Feng Male
Taiwan

R.O.C
May 26, 2015 3 years May. 25, 2018 1,435,569 1.23 1,435,569 1.08 289,940 0.22 - -

National Taiwan

University-Bachelor of Mechanical

Engineering

Teng Feng Food Co.,

Ltd.-Chairman

Phoenix Battery Corp. –

Supervisor

N/A N/A N/A NA

Director Benson Wu Male
Taiwan

R.O.C
Jun 24, 2009 3 years May. 25, 2018 512,984 0.44 592,984 0.45 99,511 0.08 - -

National Sun Yat-sen

University-Master of Business

Management

N/A N/A N/A N/A NA

Independent

Director
Steven Wu Male

Taiwan

R.O.C
May 26, 2015 3 years May. 25, 2018 - - - - - - - -

Boston University-Finance PhD

Candidate

Arthur D. Little School of

Management-Master of Business

Science

Small & Medium Enterprise Credit

Guarantee Fund of

Taiwan-Excexutive Director

The Export-Import Bank of the

Republic of China

(Eximbank)-Director

Aurotek Corp.- Remuneration

Committe

Winmate Inc.- Remuneration

Committe

Professional Computer

Technology

Limited-Supervisor

N/A N/A N/A NA

9

Title Name Gender Nationality
Date First

Elected

Term

(Years)
Date Elected

Shareholding when

Elected

Current

Shareholding

Spouse &

Minor